
City Clerk PRA Request Log 

December 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Request 
Number

Date 
Requested

10-day 
Response 

Date
Records Requested Requestor Name Date Completed Notes

2023-117 12/6/2023 12/18/2023

bid tabulation and contract award 
information regarding the Bids for Sunset 
Center and Harrison Memorial Library 
Painting Project

North America 
Procurement Council, 

Inc. PBC
12/6/2023 records sent

2023-118 12/7/2023 12/18/2023

Carmel employee compensation report for 
2022, including: 
Employee Name 
Position/Job Title 
Total gross wages Annual Salary for 2022
Total Regular Pay
Overtime Pay 
Other Pay (any additional forms of pay that 
are not reported in Regular Pay) 
Retirement Contribution Costs - All forms of 
employer-paid retirement contributions, 
deferred compensation, etc., including 
Unaccrued Actuarial Liability if applicable.  
Please split out per the standard State 
Controller’s Office categories.  
Healthcare Contribution Costs - All forms of 
employer-paid health and welfare benefits, 
such as health, dental and vision insurance 
benefits.

Researcher, 
Transparent California

12/18/2023 records sent



Police Record Request Log 

December 2023 

 

 

Request No. Request Date 10-Day    Due Date Requestor Info Requested Status

2023-0001 11/30/2023AP 12/10/2023AP Sheri Lynn Bacon CQ2300536 denied, letter mailed

2023-0002 11/30/2023AP 12/10/2023AP
Patricia Garcia - Dept. 

Social Service
CG1800675 completed

2023-0003 12/5/23 mw 12/15/2023 Kathryn Harrison CC2300447 completed
2023-0004 12/05/23 mw 12/15/2023 Gian Pepe Little Napoli CG2300529 completed
2023-0005 12/13/23 da 12/23/2023 Lane Nonnenberg CA2300555 completed
2023-0006 12/14/2023 12/24/2023 DA Lexis Nexis CC2300444 completed
2023-0007 12/13 DA 12/23/2023 Jesus Herrera CA2300555 completed
2023-0008 12/17/23 mw 12/27/2023 Jessica Seagraves CG2300227 completed

2023-0009 12/18/2023 AI 12/28/2023
Jessica Anguiano MoCo 

ACO
CG2300446 completed

2023-0010 12/20/23 DA 12/30/2023
Metropolitan Reporting 

Bureau
CA2300055 completed

2023-0011 12/21/23 DA 12/31/2023 Lexis Nexis CC2300444 completed
2023-0012 Joanna Pfeister CG0700581 completed


